Congratulations on making it into the St. Charles of Borromeo children’s handbell choir! Below is a chart
with all the rehearsal and performance dates and times, so please make sure this information makes it
onto all of your calendars. Rehearsals take place on Thursdays in the parish from 4-5 pm. Please arrive
promptly so practice time isn’t wasted. Music and folders will be provided for the group so nothing extra
is needed for rehearsals. | look forward to a successful year working with all of you. If you have any
guestions along the way feel free to contact me at ebiermann@scbmil.org or 414-281-8115. Thank you
and see you at rehearsal! Elizabeth Biermann, director of music and liturgy

Thursday October 23, 2014 4-5 pm

1% Rehearsal

Thursday October 30, 2014 4-5 pm Rehearsal
Thursday November 6, 2014 4-5 pm Rehearsal
Thursday November 13, 2014 4-5 pm Rehearsal

Saturday November 15, 2014 4pm mass

Please arrive at 3:15 to warm up before mass
staris

Thursday November 20, 2014 4-5 pm Rehearsal
Thursday December 4, 2014 4-5 pm Rehearsal
Thursday December 11, 2014 4-5 pm Rehearsal
Thursday December 18, 2014 4-5 pm Rehearsal

Saturday December 20, 2014 5:15-5:45

Special Christmas practice

Wednesday December 24, 2014 4 pm mass
Christmas Eve!!

Please arrive at 3pm to warm up before mass
starts

Thursday January 8, 2015 4-5 pm Rehearsal
Thursday January 15, 2015 4-5 pm Rehearsal
Thursday January 22,.2015 4-5 pm Rehearsal

Sunday January 25, 2015 10:30 mass
Catholic Schools week

Please arrive at 9:45 to warm up hefore mass
starts

Thursday January 29, 2015 4-5 pm Rehearsal
Thursday February 5, 2015 4-5 pm Rehearsal
Thursday February 12, 2015 4-5 pm Rehearsal

Sunday February 15, 2015 10:30 mass

Please arrive at 9:45 to warm up before mass
starts

Thursday February 19, 2015 4-5 pm Rehearsal
Thursday February 26, 2015 4-5 pm Rehearsal
Thursday March 5, 2015 4-5 pm Rehearsal
Thursday March 12, 2015 4-5 pm Rehearsal

Saturday March 14, 2015 4pm mass

Please arrive at 3:15 to warm up before mass
starts

Thursday March 19, 2015 4-5 pm Rehearsal
Thursday March 26, 2015 4-5 pm Rehearsal
Thursday April 16, 2015 4-5 pm Rehearsal
Thursday April 23, 2015 4-5 pm Rehearsal

Saturday April 25, 2015 4 pm mass

Please arrive at 3pm to warm up before mass
starts

Thursday April 30, 2015 4-5 pm Rehearsal
Thursday May 7, 2015 4-5 pm Rehearsal
Thursday May 14, 2015 4-5 pm Rehearsal
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Thursday May 21, 2015 4-5 pm

Last Rehearsal! Pizza Party after rehearsal

Saturday May 23, 2015 4 pm mass

Please arrive at 3:15 to warm up before mass
starts




